Panasonic Holdings Announces Assignment of Responsibilities for Executive Officer

Osaka, Japan, December 2, 2024 – Panasonic Holdings Corporation Co., Ltd. today announced that its Board of Directors decided to assign the following responsibilities for an executive officer, with effect from December 2, 2024 to:

Assignment:

Name	Title / New Responsibilities	Title / Current Responsibilities
Hirokazu Umeda	Executive Vice President,	Executive Vice President,
	Group Chief Financial Officer	Group Chief Financial Officer
	(Group CFO)	(Group CFO)
	In charge of Group MUDA Busters	In charge of Group MUDA Busters
	Project and Facility Management	Project and Facility Management
	CEO, Panasonic Holding	CEO, Panasonic Holding
	(Netherlands) B.V.	(Netherlands) B.V.
	President, Panasonic Equity	President, Panasonic Equity
	Management Japan G.K.	Management Japan G.K.
	In charge of Prime Life Technologies	In charge of Prime Life Technologies
	Corporation and Panasonic	Corporation.
	Automotive Systems Co., Ltd.	

Underline: Changed responsibilities

About the Panasonic Group

Founded in 1918, and today a global leader in developing innovative technologies and solutions for wide-ranging applications in the consumer electronics, housing, automotive, industry, communications, and energy sectors worldwide, the Panasonic Group switched to an operating company system on April 1, 2022 with Panasonic Holdings Corporation serving as a holding company and eight companies positioned under its umbrella. The Group reported consolidated net sales of 8,496.4 billion yen for the year ended March 31, 2024. To learn more about the Panasonic Group, please visit: https://holdings.panasonic/global/